SENTIMENT SURVEY

Q1 2023 Results

Detailed Analysis
Exclusively for Known Participants

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL
NOT TO BE DISTRIBUTED

March 2023

¢

- TRIMONT |



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

In general, sentiment has bounced back from the low levels observed in Q4 2022.

a

Sentiment about both UK and European market conditions

improved significantly this quarter compared with last quarter.

The improvement was driven by the proportion of negative views
falling materially whilst the number of positive responses
increased.

Since the survey began in 2019, sentiment about overall
market conditions appears to have closely been aligned with
views about the wider political and economic landscape.
This quarter, this has been the case with sentiment about the
political and economic environment recovering from the
significantly pessimistic views expressed in Q4.

Sentiment about financial covenants across both the UK and
Europe has remained positive and largely the same as last
quarter.

However, negative sentiment about real estate fundamentals
has persisted, despite an improving picture for some of the
underlying real estate sectors. There was an improvement in
overall sentiment for most sectors.

a Opinion on the ‘beds’ sectors is back in positive
territory, other than the hospitality sector (where views
were more equally balanced).

0 Opinion was the most negative for the office sector.

There was an upward shift in sentiment on the relative merits
of real estate debt compared with other asset classes,
especially in relation to other forms of real estate exposure.

O Whilst there was an improvement in sentiment on the outlook

for all key types of participants, debt funds are the only type for
which there is a meaningful return of optimism. Sentiment on
the outlook for other types of participants, especially insurers,
improved Q-0-Q with negative views falling and positive opinion
picking up.

This quarter there was an upward shift in views on returns
expectations for slightly higher risk profiles by asset location
and types of lending strategy.

Qualitative comments reflected the improvement in
sentiment with the balance of comments shifting towards more
neutral commentary on the market (e.g. uncertain, price
discovery, cautious optimism). The number of negative
comments has reduced significantly in Q1 compared with the
past few quarters.
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PARTICIPANTS

Participation rate and breadth of types of participants continue to be broadly consistent.

Number of Participants
66 69

Q2 '22 Q3'22 Q4 '22 Q1 '23

m Other
m Adviser/service provider

m Principal/originator/direct lender

5%

65 77
1%

Commercial bank
Investment bank
m Insurance company

= Standalone debt
investment platform

Landlord/borrower

m Investor/Participations in loans

Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1 '23

m Debt fund
Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Where is Head Office located?
Other
m Asia

m North America
m Europe ex UK
m UK
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Sentiment Indices

See appendix for Sentiment Index methodology
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SENTIMENT INDEX — MARKET CONDITIONS

Sentiment about both UK and European market conditions improved significantly this quarter compared with last

quarter.
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SENTIMENT INDEX — MACRO-ENVIRONMENT

Sentiment about the political and economic environment has recovered from the significantly pessimistic views
expressed in Q4. However, negative sentiment about real estate fundamentals has persisted.
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SENTIMENT INDICES - MARKET CONDITIONS VS POLITICAL-ECONOMIC CONTEXT

Sentiment about overall market conditions is closely aligned with sentiment about the wider political and economic @
landscape and influenced by geo-political events.
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SENTIMENT INDEX — FINANCIAL COVENANTS*

Sentiment about financial covenants across both the UK and Europe has remained positive and largely the same as @

last quarter.
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SENTIMENT INDEX — REAL ESTATE SECTORS

The improvement in overall sentiment has carried through to views on most sectors. Opinion on the ‘beds’ sectors
is back in positive territory. The office sector is the only one without an uplift in sentiment.
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SENTIMENT INDEX — GROWTH PROSPECTS FOR KEY MARKET PARTICIPANTS

Whilst there was an improvement in sentiment on the outlook for all key types of participants, debt funds are the
only type for which there is a meaningful return of optimism.
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RISK-ADJUSTED RETURNS EXPECTATIONS

This quarter there was an upward shift in views on returns expectations from slightly higher risk profiles by asset
location and types of lending strategy.
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Rolling T-year Results
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UK MARKET CONDITIONS

The improvement in UK market sentiment was driven by both a material fall in the number of strong negative views @
and a pickup in moderate positive opinion.

Question 1 _ - B Significantly worse  [[] Moderately better
From a lending perspective, how would you assess debt market conditions in the UK today? ] Moderately worse [l Significantly better
[C] No change [ Don’t know
/ Overall UK \
4 Liquidity of capital ) 4 Lending Terms )
Qi 23 34%  18% | 26% | Q123 | 26%  21% 2% |
Q4 22 52% as22 KR 81% o) 185% |}
Q3 22 62% 24% 3% Q322 | 84% 28% [121% |}
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EUROPE EX-UK MARKET CONDITIONS

A similar shift occurred with sentiment about European market conditions, with the proportion of negative views
falling materially whilst the number of positive responses increased.

Question 2 _ - B Significantly worse  [[] Moderately better
From : lending perspective, how would you assess debt market conditions in Europe ex UK [C] Moderately worse M Significantly better
today [] No change I Don't know
4 Overall Europe ex-UK * )
4 Liquidity of capital ) 4 Lending Terms )
o (-]
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Q4 22 500 2B, a4 22 RREA 31% oo INEEAN A
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Q222 |40% 34% [ 28%
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\ * NB. ‘Don’t know’ responses have been excluded as

they seemed disproportionately high
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FINANCIAL COVENANTS

Quarter on quarter, views on financial covenants have remained largely similar.

Question 3
LTV For New loans, do you think LTVs
are:

B Increasing
[[] No change
[ Decreasing

[ Don’t know
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REAL ESTATE SECTORS

Opinion was the most negative for the office sector. Other than the hospitality sector (where views were more
equally balanced), the ‘beds’ sectors had overwhelmingly meaningful positive support.

Question 6

From the perspective of your business or the
business area in which you operate, how
optimistic/pessimistic are you about
fundamentals in the following segments?

4 Offices )
Q123 48% 21% [12%]|
Q4 22 60% 22% 6%4
Q322 A 32% 42% 14%
Q2 22 31% 43% - 23% |
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REAL ESTATE DEBT VS. OTHER ASSET CLASSES

There was an upward shift in sentiment on the relative merits of real estate debt compared with other asset @
classes, especially in relation to other forms of real estate exposure.

Question 7
What are your risk-adjusted returns expectations from real estate debt over the next 12 months relative to the following asset classes? |

4 N [~ N )

Sovereign Debt Other Private Credit Direct Real Estate
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qsz2 SN 16 9% R =
L to% R 19%

@
R

\ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100°/y \ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%)

[

]
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GROWTH PROSPECTS OF MARKET PARTICIPANTS

Views on debt funds remained strongly positive and improving. Sentiment on the outlook for other types of
participants, especially insurers, improved Q-0-Q with negative views falling and positive opinion picking up.

Question 8

Where you have a view, do you think that the origination potential of the following types of market participant is worse or better?

4 Commercial Banks N [ Insurance Companies N [ Pension Funds )
O 14% 42% 200 [120%| a1 23 B 20% 34% 30% 5% Qi 23 PIe%T  329% 39% 4%
as 22 RIS 60% 135 6% | |4 22 [ 50% 15% ORI Q4 22 41% 24% [{8%
Q3 22 63% 15% [6984% | |03 22 E/ 86% 36% 149 3 6% a3 22 P 80% 41% 14%§ 9
Q2 22 40% 41% s%|5% Q222 | 28% 53% 19% 5% Q2 22 "q7% 50% 20% § 1%
\_ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% \ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%J) \ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%}
/ Investment Banks N Debt Funds N\ [ CMBS Buyers )
a1 23 KA 39% 27%  [116%4% Q12 B W 162 51% Q1 23 29% 26% B9 14%
Q4 22 56% 308 %|5% Q22 [REA 25%  13% 40% Q4 22 32% 8%'13%
a3z 22 A 55% 19% 79%4% Q3 22 @ 20% = 26% 38% Q3 22 42% 18% 9%
Q2 22 I 27% 47% 17% |6% Q222 | 25% 30% 34% Q2 22 40% 31%  [16% 8%
\_ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/ \ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/ \ 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%/
B Significantly worse  [[] Moderately worse [ ] Nochange [] Moderately better [l Significantly better ~ [I] Don’t know
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RISK-RETURN PROFILE

The distribution curves for risk-returns expectations continue to follow a similar pattern. However, following a few
quarters of falling average ratings, in Q1 the average has bounced back, especially for type of lending strategy.

Questions 9-11
Where do you see the most attractive opportunities over the next 3 months, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 = low risk and 5 = high risk?

4 By Type of Asset Y4 By Location Y4 By Lending Strategy )
70% 70% 70%
60% 60% 60%
50% 50% 50%
40% 40% 40%
a | S0% N 30% 30%
§ 20% 20% 20%
Ig 10% 10% 10%
3 0% 0% 0%
6 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5 1 2 3 4 5
X
Q1 23 Q4 22 e Q3 22 e Q2 22 | | e Q1 23 Q4 22 e Q3 22 cme Q2 22| | e Q1 23 Q4 22 e Q3 22 e Q2 22
Pkl 2.72 2.63 2.73 2.89 1.72 1.44 1.80 2.02 2.61 2.16 2.50 277
Rating
Most Attractive risk-adjusted returns by: Most Attractive risk-adjusted returns by: Most Attractive risk-adjusted returns by:
Type of asset (Rating: 1=low to 5=high) Asset Location (Rating:1=low to 5=high) Lending Type (Rating:1=low to 5=high)
Q123 15%  28% Q1 23 47% 39% w Q123 14%  23%
Q422  20%  25% Q4 22 61% 33% l Q422 26% 37%
Q322 16% | 22% 11%8%) Q3 22 46% 30% Q322  20%  28%
Q2922 9% 25% 11%11% Q222 31% 44% -3% Q2122 10%  31%
0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100% 0%  20%  40% 60%  80%  100%
k 1 2 K} nd n5 J k 1 2 3 nd m5 J k 1 2 =3 nd n5 J
— n )
] EHH IE”[[][]E Quarterly Sentiment Survey — Q1 2023
o U




QUALITATIVE COMMENTS

Qualitative comments reflected the improvement in sentiment with the balance of comments shifting towards
more neutral commentary on the market (e.g. uncertain, price discovery, cautious optimism).

Nervous

Asset values / prices
need a downward
adjustment before the

market can move

Lack of
liquidity,
pressure on
LTV and

slightly nervous,
no trust in
DSCR current value
covenants,
rate/margins
prohibiting new
opportunities

forward
wary of increasing
pessimism, whether
justified or not but the
sentiment will be
affected and become

Concerned \
self-fulfilling

\ Very
= challenging
Disparate but

Fragile and
uncertain

Still wait
and see

Wait and Waiting

see until its for asset

too late sales &
loan

Uncertainty
prevails until
interest rate
outlook is
clearer

defaults

l in a pause l

On pause but

not as bad as
feared

. cautiously
Tin hats; optimistic for 2023
ESG outperformance to
focussed expectation

Remains
cautious

N/

Cautious

stressed (not
distressed - yet)

elevated

ncertaint
Difficult market, uncertainty

but more stability

reaching the
bottom

New loan origination
has slowed down

significantly,

especially for loans
secured against
European real estate

Interested
but
cautious

that H2 2022

There is demand for
debt, but most lenders
are playing it safe

Awaiting the
bottom

| Unstable
Adjusting x 2 |

The market has yet to
emerge from price
discovery mode

Generally llliquid
and risk averse

.

No visibility

3 N

nervous,
cautious,
opportunities

Hiatus, direct
shock waves of
interest rate shift
has been felt.
Secondary
impacts will hit in
2023 (refi and
funding gap).
Also, macro
economic
pressures not yet
hit tenants and

investors.

heightened uncertainty about
where investment performance
and relative value exists within
various sectors of the market.
Therefore not all investors
attempting to make money in the
same segments and areas which
makes the market more fascinating

Hoping inflations
and interest rates
have now peaked

In
stasis

Uncertain but
opportunities
expected to
appear

cautiously
optimistic x 2

Pricing dislocation
still percolating
through market and
limited debt liquidity

Price and
structure
discovery

StHl volatile but a

Better than 3
months ago but
still very fragile

Hoping for a
better year

9, People are now
getting on with things

little more e
L while in Q4 they were
optimism stalling
\

The rising interest rate
environment continues to
adversely impact yields
and capital values, putting
pressure on the
fundamentals of the real
estate market

For our type of
nimble capital, the
opportunities are
compelling

Slowly
opening

Smaller pool of debt
opportunities overall,
but still finding loans
with good risk-
adjusted returns

Moderately
hopeful

good

opportunities
for relative

value

cautious,
opportunities will
arise but
location and
asset
fundamentals
will be key

Plenty of
opportunities

especially in
Alternatives

Pockets of
opportunity

1))
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QUALITATIVE COMMENTS TREND

The number of negative comments has reduced significantly in Q1 compared with the past few quarters.

Asset values / prices
e a downward

nee
adjustment before the Fragile and
uncertain

market can move
forward

Lack of

quidity,
pressure on | slightly nervous,
LTV and no trust in
DSCR current value

Concerned
covenants,

Wait and

Waiting

see until its for asset

feared

in a pause

too late N cautiously
default On pause but T"?Egéts; op:imir?tic for 202t3 nlfn?:;'lglér’a::):{)ael, c;;]e
efaults hot e bad as fosuesed outperformance to opportunities are

expectation compelling

Uncertainty
prevails until
interest rate
outlook is
clearer

where investme

various sectors

wary of increasing
pes: , whether
justified or not but the
sentiment will be
affected and become
self-fulfilling

—_—

Very
challenging

Remains

Cautious

~—

has slowed down

heightened uncertainty about
and relative value exists within and interest rates

Therefore not all investors
attempting to make money in the
< same segments and areas which
cautious New loan origination makes thegmarket

Slowly
opening

<

Smaller pool of debt
ities overall,

nt performance Hoping inflations

of the market. have now peaked

but still finding loans
with good risk-
adjusted returns
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significantly,
especially for ioans V
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European real estate =l

s;
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opportunities

u
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Generally llliquid
and risk averse
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Appendices

1. Methodology for Sentiment Index
2. Historic Data
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TA.

METHODOLOGY FOR SENTIMENT INDEX

The methodology is based on the ‘Net Promoter Score’” approach

Most of the measures in the survey have a five
point scale (significantly negative,

positive). The methodology for measuring the index

, neutral, , significantly

@ Significantly positive )

The percentage rates of the two ‘extremes’ Neutral/about the same % 0
(significantly negative and significantly positive),
expressed in decimal form, are weighted 200% Moderately negative %1

The percentage rates of the two ‘'moderates’
( and ),

Significantly negative X 2

% rate of participants weighting

T

0.0

1.

expressed in decimal form, are weighted 100%
Sentiment Index = 2a + 1 —
The percentage rate of the 'neutrals’ is weighted where:

0%, so set aside

= proportion of respondents who responded

The 'negatives' are subtracted from the 'pOSiJ[iV@S' = proportion of respondents who responded

a = proportion of respondents who responded significantly positive

z = proportion of respondents who responded significantly negative

A score on the index therefore ranges from -2.0 to 2.0.

Index

D)
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1A. METHODOLOGY FOR SENTIMENT INDEX — FINANCIAL COVENANTS

The methodology is based on the ‘Net Promoter Score’” approach

% rate of participants weighting Index

1.0
|
The financial covenant-relatved measures in the

survey have a three point scale (negative, neutral, Neutral/about the same x O — 0.0
positive). The methodology for measuring the index
is as follows:

« The 'negatives’ are subtracted from the ‘positives’ % 1 I
-1.0

» The percentage rate of the ‘neutrals’ is set aside

Sentiment Index =a — z

where:

a = proportion of respondents who responded positive

z = proportion of respondents who responded negative

A score on the index therefore ranges from -1.0 to 1.0.

(i
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1B. RESTATEMENT OF EUROPE EX-UK SENTIMENT INDEX

Over the past few quarters the number of 'Don’t Know' responses in relation to the European market conditions has been unusually
high, suggesting that respondents were potentially UK only. In light of this, all percentages were recalibrated so that 100% excluded

the ‘DK’ responses.

From a generic lender's perspective, do you think that the situation is worse or better in each of these areas, compared with 3

months ago?

Overall

Don't know
Debt availability/liquidity of capital

Don't know
Volume of new business

Don't know
Pricing/margins

Don't know
Lending terms

Don't know

Resiliience of existing loans against financial covenants
Don't know

Europe Market Conditions
Overall
Debt availability/ liquidity of capital
Volume of new business
Pricing/margins
Lending terms
Resiliience of existing loans against financial covenants

Excluding 'Don't know' responses

Overall

Debt availability/ liquidity of capital

Volume of new business

Pricing/margins

Lending terms

Resiliience of existing loans against financial covenants

Q1'19
0%

Q1'19
3%

Q1'19

Q1'19

7%

Q1'19
3%

Q1'19

(0.42)
(0.05)

(0.28)
(0.11)

(0.42)
(0.05)

(0.30)
(0.12)

Q2'19
9%

Q2'19
6%

Q2'19

Q2'19

10%

Q2'19
7%

Q2'19

Q3'19
10%

Q3'19
1%

Q3'19

Q3'19

1%

Q3'19
3%

Q3'19

0.05
(0.06)

0.12
0.07

0.06
(0.06)

0.13
0.08

Q4'19
10%

Q4'19
2%

Q4'19

Q4'19

0%

Q4'19
0%

Q4'19

0.09
(0.04)

0.13
0.10

0.10
(0.04)

0.13
0.10

Q1'20
9%

Q1'20
0%

Q1'20

Q1'20

2%

Q1'20
3%

Q1'20

(0.06)
0.00

0.02
(0.06)

(0.07)
(0.00)

0.02
(0.06)

Q2 '20
12%

Q2 '20
3%

Q2 '20

Q2 '20

10%

Q2 '20
8%

Q2 '20

0.22
0.51

(0.02)
0.02

0.24
0.51

(0.02)
0.02

Q3'20
21%

Q3'20
2%

Q3'20

Q3'20

3%

Q3'20
0%

Q3'20

(1.45)
(1.20)

(0.15)
0.07

(1.65)
(1.24)

(0.17)
(0.20)

Q4'20
19%

Q4'20
21%

Q4'20
21%

Q4'20
21%

Q4'20
24%

Q4'20
21%

Q121
21%

Q121
21%

Q121
25%

Q121
30%

Q121
30%

Q121
26%

(0.29)
(0.36)

0.34
0.23

(037)
(0.37)

0.35
0.23

Q2'21
34%

Q221
36%

Q221
34%

Q221
39%

Q221
37%

Q221
39%

0.13
0.19
0.34
0.16
0.05

(0.29)

0.16
0.24
0.43
0.21
0.06

(0.37)

Q321
26%

Q321
24%

Q321
27%

Q321
29%

Q321
30%

Q321
29%

0.05
0.11
0.12
0.09
0.04

(0.25)

0.07
0.13
0.16
0.13
0.05

(0.33)

Q421
25%

Q421
26%

Q421
25%

Q421
28%

Q421
26%

Q421
30%

0.47
0.70
0.49
0.00
0.10
0.17

0.72
1.08
0.74

(0.00)
0.16
0.28

0.53
0.62
0.67

(0.00)

(0.02)
0.13

0.72
0.81
0.91
0.00

(0.02)
0.18

Q1'22
26%

Q1'22
28%

Q1'22
28%

Q1'22
28%

Q1'22
26%

Q1'22
28%

0.59
0.57
0.64
0.07
0.03
0.18

0.79
0.78
0.85
0.09
0.04
0.26

Q2 '22
20%

Q2 '22
22%

Q2 '22
27%

Q2 '22
22%

Q2 '22
22%

Q2 '22
22%

0.24
0.42
0.42

(0.08)
0.05
0.12

033
0.57
0.57

(0.11)
0.06
0.17

Q322
25%

Q322
25%

Q322
24%

Q322
25%

Q322
27%

Q322
25%

(0.39)
(0.25)
(0.13)
(0.20)
(0.13)
(0.17)

(0.49)
(0.32)
(0.17)
(0.26)
(0.16)
(0.22)

(0.55)
(0.54)
(0.21)
0.07
0.03
(0.34)

(0.74)
(0.72)
(0.27)
0.10
0.04
(0.46)

Q4'22
19%

Q4'22
16%

Q4'22
16%

Q4'22
16%

Q4'22
16%

Q4'22
20%

(0.77)
(0.97)
(0.69)
0.13
0.03
(0.80)

(0.96)
(1.16)
(0.82)
0.16
0.04
(1.00)

Q1'23
24%

Q1'23
24%

Q1'23
26%

Q1'23
25%

Q1'23
24%

Q1'23
25%

(0.20)
(0.32)
(0.26)
0.25
0.23
(0.46)

(0.26)
(0.43)
(0.35)
0.34
0.30
(0.62)

i
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N

. HISTORIC DATA

2.71. Views on market conditions in UK

From a generic lender's perspective, do you think that the situation is worse or better in each of these areas, compared with 3 months ago?

Overall Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2'20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 3% 8% 4% 16% 0% 71% 30% 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 11% 51% 12%j

Moderately worse 51% 57% 45% 41% 3% 25% 22% 23% 19% 11% 5% 8% 9% 52% 68% 35% 36%

No change 36% 30% 41% 41% 38% 3% 11% 20% 38% 5% 24% 18% 34% 22% 14% 3% 18%

Moderately better 6% 3% 9% 2% 42% 0% 28% 41% 33% 69% 60% 54% 46% 22% 6% 6% 27%

Significantly better 4% 2% 1% 0% 13% 0% 8% 9% 3% 13% 11% 15% 8% 2% 0% 2% 4%

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3%

Debt availability/ liquidity of capital Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2'20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43% 11% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 45% 17%]

Moderately worse 26% 22% 17% 22% 5% 38% 38% 21% 11% 2% 8% 6% 8% 36% 62% 52% 34%

No change 49% 51% 69% 58% 42% 10% 28% 25% 44% 13% 18% 17% 31% 36% 24% 2% 18%

Moderately better 21% 19% 13% 14% 49% 5% 20% 36% 36% 66% 53% 49% 38% 22% 3% 2% 26%

Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 10% 3% 18% 21% 22% 19% 3% 0% 0% 1%

Don't know 3% 6% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5% 2% 1% 0% 3%

Volume of new business Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2'20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 5% 3% 0% 0% 2% 0% 5% 9% 45% 13%]

Moderately worse 18% 20% 7% 11% 10% 12% 28% 54% 41% 37%

No change 12% 18% 15% 17% 13% 23% 34% 21% 8% 29%

Moderately better 42% 49% 46% 47% 44% 45% 22% 13% 2% 18%

Significantly better 18% 7% 33% 24% 29% 17% 9% 1% 3% 0%)

Don't know 5% 3% 0% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3%

Pricing/margins Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2'20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly lower 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 5% 0% 2% 3% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 18% 1%

Moderately lower 41% 16% 11% 25% 15% 25% 27% 13% 16% 25% 26% 24% 23% 40% 31% 25% 21%

No change 34% 45% 63% 47% 69% 19% 11% 36% 45% 45% 45% 37% 49% 34% 13% 3% 30%

Moderately higher 16% 28% 24% 27% 14% 14% 39% 40% 31% 20% 21% 29% 22% 23% 40% 31% 30%

Significantly higher 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 16% 7% 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 10% 20% 14%j

Don't know 7% 10% 1% 0% 2% 10% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 0% 1% 3% 4%

Lending terms Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q120 Q2'20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 6% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 2% 1% 17% 1%

Moderately worse 30% 13% 10% 25% 10% 0% 28% 19% 11% 20% 20% 16% 16% 27% 34% 31% 25%

No change 49% 58% 67% 55% 75% 24% 16% 37% 61% 48% 53% 51% 55% 50% 28% 9% 21%

Moderately better 18% 21% 20% 20% 12% 17% 36% 31% 20% 28% 20% 24% 25% 20% 27% 35% 42%

Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 14% (373 0% 3% 2% 2% 2% 0% 6% 6% 8%

Don't know 3% 7% 3% 0% 3% 8% 0% 6% 7% 2% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4%

Resiliience of existing loans against financial covenants Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20 Q3'20 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Ql'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 13% 3% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 6% 30% 9%

Moderately worse 34% 37% 15% 12% 11% 8% 20% 38% 56% 57%

No change 34% 47% 59% 45% 40% 52% 60% 51% 8% 22%

Moderately better 15% 8% 20% 30% 40% 28% 17% 3% 0% 8%

Significantly better 0% 0% 5% 8% 3% 8% 0% 0% 2% 1%

Don't know 3% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3%

i
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N

. HISTORIC DATA

2.1. Views on market conditions in Europe

From a generic lender's perspective, do you think that the situation is worse or better in each of these areas, compared with 3 months ago?

Overall Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 62% (373 5% 3% 0% 0% 0% 2% 3% 6% 19% 7%)|

Moderately worse 51% 11% 12% 18% 4% 21% 29% 21% 14% 7% 5% 5% 8% 45% 51% 48% 26%

No change 36% 64% 59% 61% 67% 5% 31% 16% 36% 10% 16% 14% 35% 19% 12% 5% 24%

Moderately better 6% 16% 18% 12% 15% 0% 13% 34% 26% 44% 48% 48% 26% 13% 4% 6% 17%

Significantly better 4% 0% 1% 0% 6% 0% 0% 5% 0% 5% 5% 8% 5% 0% 1% 2% 1%

Don't know 0% 9% 10% 10% 9% 12% 21% 19% 21% 34% 26% 25% 26% 20% 25% 19% 24%

Debt availability/liquidity of capital Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 43% 11% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 9% 21% 10%)

Moderately worse 26% 22% 17% 22% 5% 38% 38% 18% 19% 2% 6% 7% 5% 31% 40% 56% 30%

No change 49% 51% 69% 58% 42% 10% 28% 23% 25% 8% 16% 15% 23% 28% 22% 5% 20%

Moderately better 21% 19% 13% 14% 49% 5% 20% 34% 33% 37% 40% 41% 37% 13% 1% 2% 17%

Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 0% 17% 14% 11% (9 2% 1% 0% 0%

Don't know 3% 6% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 21% 21% 36% 24% 26% 28% 22% 25% 16% 24%

Volume of new business Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q4 '20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 4% 20% 7%

Moderately worse 11% 21% 8% 2% 5% 8% 22% 31% 39% 26%

No change 23% 19% 10% 19% 18% 22% 30% 24% 16% 27%

Moderately better 32% 30% 37% 37% 36% 31% 16% 13% 7% 14%

Significantly better 10% 4% 10% 16% 16% 11% 2% 3% 2% (4

Don't know 21% 25% 34% 27% 25% 28% 27% 24% 16% 26%

Pricing/margins Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly lower 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17% 5% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 4% 13% 1%

Moderately lower 41% 16% 11% 25% 15% 25% 27% 13% 12% 17% 19% 15% 22% 34% 25% 16% 11%

No change 34% 45% 63% 47% 69% 19% 11% 28% 35% 24% 29% 31% 37% 20% 12% 8% 28%

Moderately higher 16% 28% 24% 27% 14% 14% 39% 33% 18% 17% 22% 25% 14% 20% 24% 36% 28%

Significantly higher 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 16% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 10% 6%

Don't know 7% 10% 1% 0% 2% 10% 3% 21% 30% 39% 29% 28% 28% 22% 25% 16% 25%

Lending terms Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% (373 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 1% 10% 1%

Moderately worse 30% 13% 10% 25% 10% 0% 28% 19% 13% 12% 14% 16% 11% 23% 30% 21% 14%

No change 49% 58% 67% 55% 75% 24% 16% 34% 38% 29% 38% 38% 48% 39% 12% 15% 24%

Moderately better 18% 21% 20% 20% 12% 17% 36% 21% 16% 22% 16% 20% 15% 14% 24% 31% 34%

Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 14% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 7% 3%

Don't know 3% 7% 3% 0% 3% 8% 0% 24% 30% 37% 30% 26% 26% 22% 27% 16% 24%

Resiliience of existing loans against

financial covenants Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q220 Q3'20 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 15% 3%

Moderately worse 29% 26% 7% 8% 8% 6% 22% 28% 51% 45%

No change 31% 40% 32% 40% 38% 48% 47% 39% 15% 23%

Moderately better 13% 5% 20% 21% 23% 12% 8% 3% 0% 4%

Significantly better 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know 21% 26% 39% 29% 30% 28% 22% 25% 20% 25%

i
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2. HISTORIC DATA

2.2. Views on financial covenants

For New loans, compared with 3 months ago, do you think LTVs are:

UK Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Increasing 5% 8% 33% 20% 29% 23% 11% 4% 8% 4%

About the same 57% 58% 55% 75% 68% 75% 73% 35% 14% 29%

From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, Decreasing 37% 25% __10% 2% 2% 0% 14% 57% 74% 66%

how would you assess financial covenants (LTVs and ICRs) today compared with Unclear/don't know 2% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 1%
those of 3 months ago?

UK Ql'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20 Q3'20 , , , , , , , , , ,
Sienificantly looser 6% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% Europe ex UK Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
IV;oderately i— 24% 7% 8% 2% 15% 7% 3% Increasing 5% 9% 14% 13% 20% 13% 6% 5% 7% 4%

0
e e SR E 44% 33%  72% 62% 76% 26%  20% About the same 49% 52% 54% 52% 56% 62% 55% 33% 22% 27%
. Decreasing 27% 18% 2% 5% 0% 0% 15% 41% 47% 47%
e Tt o B Decreasing 27% 18% 2% 5% 0% 0% 1% 41% _ 47% __47%
A " ” ” " " Unclear/don't know 19%  21%  30%  30% 25%  25%  24%  22%  24%  22%

2% 0% 6% 0% 16%  23%

Unclear/don’t know/Not
applicable 3% 14% 6% 2% 2% 21% 3%

For New loans, compared with 3 months ago, do you think ICR covenants are:

Europe ex UK Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20 Q3'20 UK Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q321 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly looser 6% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Moderately looser  24% 10% 16% 18% 17% 6% 7% About the same 64% 65% 75% 80% 71% 80% 62% 40% 20% 39%

About the same  44% 68% 61% 65% 71% 24%  21% More demanding 25% 18% 10% 6% 6% 3% 25% 49% 60% 51%

Moderately tighter  23% 3% 6% 8% 0% 22%  41% Unclear/don't know 6% 13% 7% 6% 5% 3% 5% 7% 8% 3%
Significantly tighter 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%  19%

Unclear/don’t know/Not

applicable 3% 18% 17% 10%  12% 31%  12% Europe ex UK Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q321 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Less demanding 5% 2% 7% 8% 6% 8% 3% 3% 11% 4%

About the same 52% 62% 58% 56% 63% 63% 48% 38% 21% 34%
More demanding 19% 9% 5% 5% 5% 3% 23% 31% 44% 35%
Unclear/don't know 24% 27% 30% 31% 26% 27% 26% 28% 23% 27%
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2. HISTORIC DATA

2.3. Views on market factors

From a generic lender's perspective, do you think that the situation is worse or better in each of these areas, compared with 3 months ago?

Political environment Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1l'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Moderately worse 62% 62% 51% 53% 12% 27% 36% 65% 15% 10% 12% 45% 61% 48% 57% 35% 19%

No change 3% 11% 24% 14% 7% 32% 36% 18% 20% 31% 50% 42% 27% 6% 25% 3% 39%

Moderately better 0% 2% 1% 4% 47% 15% 9% 3% 53% 51% 31% 9% 8% 0% 4% 2% 31%

Don't know 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Economic environment Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Moderately worse 77% 58% 51% 71% 17% 12% 31% 49% 63% 10% 12% 52% 44% 65% 58% 40% 34%

No change 20% 30% 40% 25% 36% 2% 2% 17% 15% 13% 10% 17% 23% 6% 6% 0% 30%

Moderately better 0% 4% 6% 0% 41% 0% 14% 15% 12% 69% 68% 22% 32% 2% 0% 0% 26%
Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 2% 7% 10% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Regulatory environment Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q321 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Moderately worse 25% 18% 14% 14% 12% 12% 14% 12% 17% 5% 7% 11% 12% 9% 10% 11% 22%

No change 67% 72% 81% 82% 79% 75% 66% 83% 70% 72% 82% 89% 82% 89% 84% 83% 75%

Moderately better 3% 3% 1% 0% 5% 8% 13% 2% 5% 20% 6% 0% 6% 0% 0% 2% 0%
Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 0% 0% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1%

Real estate fundamentals Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1l'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Significantly worse 0% 0% 1% 2% 0% 35% 14% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 10% 17% 9%
Moderately worse 43% 33% 34% 33% 10% 48% 52% 52% 37% 8% 9% 11% 11% 29% 57% 55% 51%

No change 48% 60% 61% 57% 68% 17% 20% 37% 40% 30% 40% 48% 53% 67% 33% 26% 31%

Moderately better 8% 1% 1% 6% 22% 0% 14% 6% 15% 57% 48% 36% 36% 3% 0% 0% 9%

Don't know 2% 6% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

EHHE [”[[][]B Quarterly Sentiment Survey — Q1 2023

i



2. HISTORIC DATA

2.4. Views on real estate sectors (1 of 2)

From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, how optimistic/pessimistic are you about fundamentals in the following segments, compared with 3 months ago?

Offices Ql'19 Q2 '19 Q3 '19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Moderately pessimistic 24% 20% 10% 31% 3% 55% 52% 51% 35% 28% 25% 16% 23% 31% 32% 60% 48%

No Change 60% 56% 68% 50% 39% 27% 29% 32% 37% 31% 28% 32% 35% 43% 42% 22% 21%

Moderately optimistic 15% 24% 20% 17% 46% 8% 6% 12% 22% 30% 34% 43% 35% 23% 14% 6% 12%

Don't know 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0% 0%

Retail Ql'19 Q2 '19 Q3 '19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Significantly pessimistic 32% 30% 31% 35% 22% 82% 65% 34% 37% 20% 10% 3% 3% 8% 14% 26% 18%
Moderately pessimistic 63% 51% 52% 40% 41% 18% 15% 38% 38% 26% 18% 21% 29% 32% 30% 52% 31%

No Change 5% 19% 17% 19% 24% 0% 18% 23% 17% 36% 51% 38% 32% 43% 49% 18% 38%

Moderately optimistic 0% 0% 0% 6% 12% 0% 2% 3% 7% 13% 18% 33% 33% 14% 6% 3% 13%
Significantly Optimistic 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Don't know 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0%

Industrial/ logistics Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2'20 Q3'20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Significantly pessimistic 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 15% 4%
Moderately pessimistic 11% 12% 17% 12% 8% 17% 2% 2% 2% 3% 9% 5% 5% 12% 39% 46% 43%

No Change 47% 45% 49% 55% 47% 35% 30% 46% 42% 39% 45% 57% 55% 62% 38% 29% 31%

Moderatel otlmlstlc 34% 32% 25% 25% 27% 27% 56% 40% 35% 36% 30% 16% 23% 20% 12% 19%

Don't know 0% 0% 3% 0% 3% 0% 0% 2% 2% 0% 0% 2% % 2% 0% 0% 0%

Hospitalit Ql'19 Q2 '19 Q3 '19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Moderately pessimistic 13% 18% 13% 15% 10% 22% 39% 49% 43% 18% 13% 3% 15% 14% 33% 58% 23%

No Change 61% 55% 50% 60% 49% 3% 9% 22% 18% 18% 22% 33% 26% 35% 29% 20% 39%

Moderatel otlmlstlc 18% 20% 29% 23% 27% 2% 2% 15% 56% 49% 49% 48% 42% 28% 13% 32%

Don't know % 3% 1% 2% 8% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 8% 5% 0% 0% 0%
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2. HISTORIC DATA

2.4. Views on real estate sectors (2 of 2)

From the perspective of your business or the business area in which you operate, how optimistic/pessimistic are you about fundamentals in the following segments, compared with 3 months ago?

PRS/ BTR/ Multi-Famil Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2'20 Q3'20 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3 21 Q4 '21 Q1 '22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly pessimistic (O 0% 0% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% (O 0% 3%

Moderately pessimistic 5% 6% 7% 6% 7% 20% 3% 8% 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 13% 15% 6%

No Change 31% 43% 43% 46% 35% 55% 41% 40% 38% 34% 40% 35% 35% 51% 48% 46% 35%

Moderately optimistic 46% 37% 33% 44% 47% 15% 36% 45% 37% 44% 41% 41% 41% 29% 25% 32% 47%
Significantly Optimistic 15% 10% 16% 4% 7% 2% 17% 8% 18% 20% 16% 21% 17% 11% 12% 3% 10%

Don't know 2% 3% 1% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 5% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0%

Student Accommodation Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
Significantly pessimistic 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25% 8% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Moderately pessimistic 18% 18% 13% 21% 10% 52% 41% 46% 32% 11% 15% 6% 2% 6% 10% 9% 4%

No Change 50% 40% 51% 52% 53% 13% 30% 20% 32% 31% 32% 27% 32% 45% 49% 46% 36%

Moderately optimistic 23% 31% 25% 27% 24% 8% 17% 26% 28% 43% 40% 52% 55% 37% 35% 37% 46%

Significantly Optimistic 6% 0% 2% 0% 11% 12% 10% 8% 4% 5% 14%
Don't know 2% 4% 3% 0% 7% 0% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 5% 5% 5% 1% 0% 0%

Alternatives (e.g. healthcare,

senior) Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Ql'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4 '20 Ql'21 Q2 '21 Q3 '21 Q4 '21 Ql'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Ql'23
pessimistic 0% 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Moderately pessimistic 11% 7% 9% 18% 7% 0% 11% 6% 2% 0% 1% 0% 3% 5% 7% 23% 9%

No Change 36% 45% 45% 37% 32% 42% 40% 42% 33% 31% 30% 51% 37% 44% 50% 36% 30%

Moderately optimistic 30% 36% 31% 33% 32% 20% 29% 37% 43% 44% 37% 19% 35% 35% 24% 31% 43%

Significantly Optimistic 15% 4% 7% 6% 12% 3% 10% 8% 12% 18% 21% 21% 15% 6% 7% 3% 12%

Don't know 7% 7% 7% 6% 15% 3% 6% 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 9% 10% 10% 3% 5%
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2. HISTORIC DATA

2.5.

Views on real estate credit relative to other asset classes

What are your risk-adjusted returns expectations from real estate debt over the next 12 months relative to the following asset classes?

Sovereign debt Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly worse 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2%  10% 1%

Moderately worse ~ 24% 7%  15% 6% 10% 10% 29% 18% 31% 18%
No change 29%  33% 15% 39% 38% 27% 17% 12% 11%  28%
Moderately better  24%  23% 32% 27% 20% 22% 19% 30% 19% 23%
Significantly better 6% 11% 10% 6% 10% 22% 13% 12% 11% 17%
Don'tknow  15% 26% 27% 21% 22% 20% 21% 26% 18% 13%

BBB corporatebonds Q420 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly worse 5% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 2%  11% 1%

Moderately worse  26% 9% 17% 10% 8% 12% 24% 18% 26% 25%
No change 23%  33% 27% 31% 35% 30% 17% 18% 19%  30%
Moderately better  23%  28% 27% 31% 25% 28% 27% 27% 16% 24%
Don'tknow  18% 21% 25% 23% 25% 18% 21% 26% 19% 14%

Other private credit Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly worse 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%  11% 1%

Moderately worse ~ 18% 9% 8%  10% 7% 8% 17% 14% 19% 14%
Nochange 31% 40% 3% 44% 45% 38% 38% 32% 21% 35%
Moderately better  26% 28% 30% 23% 20% 30% 19% 23% 24% 30%
Significantly better 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Don'tknow  19% 21% 25% 24% 27% 22% 24% 27% 21% 15%

Listed real estate Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly worse 6% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 11% 4%

Moderately worse  24%  16% 5% 10% 10% 15% 24% 29% 27% 28%
No change 16% 32% 28% 44% 32% 28% 32% 14% 18%  21%
Moderately better  24%  25% 37% 19% 27% 33% 19% 21% 16% 24%
Don'tknow  18% 23% 25% 19% 25% 17% 19% 21% 16% 11%

Direct real estate Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q4'21 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

Significantly worse 2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 4% 10% 3%

Moderately worse  34%  11% 13% 13% 12% 20% 22% 24% 32% 24%
Nochange 21% 42% 22% 37% 30% 31% 46% 16% 13% 17%
Moderately better  21% 26% 42% 31% 33% 31% 19% 27% 13% 29%
Significantly better 7% 0% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 9% 16% 22%
Don'tknow  15% 18% 20% 16% 20% 11% 10% 19% 16% 6%
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. HISTORIC DATA

2.6. Views on growth prospects

Where you have a view, do you think that the growth prospects of the following categories of market participant are worse or better compared with 3 months ago?

Commercial banks Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q123
Significantly worse 2% 3% 3% 0% 0% 35% 17% 6% 2% 0% 2% 0% 2% 5% 9% 17% 14%|

Moderately Worse 43% 39% 42% 31% 22% 44% 56% 34% 41% 25% 21% 36% 31% 40% 63% 60% 42%

No change 43% 48% 44% 59% 56% 16% 24% 34% 36% 38% 37% 39% 28% 41% 15% 13% 22%

Moderately Better 7% 3% 5% 8% 17% 2% 2% 22% 9% 30% 31% 17% 31% 8% 9% 3% 20%

Significantly better 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 0% 2% 1%

Don't know 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 10% 5% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 1%

Investment banks Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q122 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q123
Significantly worse 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 40% 19% 6% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 13% 27% 14%|

Moderately Worse 24% 31% 29% 20% 14% 37% 34% 29% 22% 13% 10% 12% 7% 27% 55% 56% 39%

No change 41% 48% 50% 49% 53% 14% 32% 32% 34% 27% 34% 39% 41% 47% 19% 3% 27%

Moderately Better 25% 14% 11% 25% 25% 5% 13% 29% 26% 45% 40% 31% 43% 17% 7% 8% 16%

Significantly better 2% 0% 3% 0% 5% 0% 0% 2% 0% 10% 11% 14% 5% 2% 0% 2% 0%

Don't know 7% 8% 6% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 12% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%

Insurance companies Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 26% 6% 2% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 13% 5%

Moderately Worse 12% 8% 9% 16% 2% 37% 24% 16% 16% 3% 3% 7% 2% 23% 36% 50% 20%

No change 39% 42% 44% 51% 48% 26% 41% 44% 33% 33% 35% 32% 51% 53% 36% 15% 34%

Moderately Better 42% 38% 38% 29% 45% 4% 25% 25% 29% 45% 45% 44% 38% 19% 14% 17% 30%

Significantly better 0% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 6% 7% 7% 8% 12% 5% 0% 5% 3% 5%

Don't know 7% 8% 8% 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% 12% 12% 8% 5% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5%

Debt funds Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6% 11% 4%

Moderately Worse 14% 11% 14% 12% 5% 37% 24% 8% 5% 3% 8% 2% 5% 25% 20% 25% 11%

No change 24% 29% 34% 35% 34% 18% 21% 31% 24% 15% 21% 24% 23% 30% 26% 13% 16%

Moderately Better 59% 46% 43% 43% 47% 11% 48% 39% 43% 52% 40% 47% 54% 34% 38% 40% 51%

Significantly better 2% 8% 6% 6% 12% 9% 2% 17% 19% 25% 26% 25% 13% 8% 8% 11% 18%)

Don't know 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2% 5% 9% 5% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 0% 0%

Pension funds Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q3 '20 Q4'20 Q1'21 Q2'21 Q3 '21 Q421 Q1'22 Q2 '22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 21% 6% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 21% 6%

Moderately Worse 12% 11% 12% 14% 3% 39% 25% 13% 10% 3% 2% 3% 7% 17% 30% 41% 19%

No change 42% 46% 46% 57% 53% 23% 40% 49% 45% 42% 42% 37% 44% 50% 41% 24% 32%

Moderately Better 35% 32% 34% 25% 37% 7% 22% 22% 26% 40% 42% 37% 34% 20% 14% 13% 39%

Significantly better 5% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 0% 5% 7% 5% 6% 12% 5% 2% 3% () 0%

Don't know 7% 9% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 10% 10% 10% 8% 10% 10% 11% 9% 2% 4%

CMBS buyers Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q4'20 Q121 Q2'21 Q3'21 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23
Significantly worse 0% 5% 0% 0% 0% 41% PEY 6% 5% 0% 2% 0% 0% 5% 29% 42% 21%)

Moderately Worse 25% 8% 14% 12% 2% 33% 30% 21% 28% 7% 7% 7% 5% 40% 42% 32% 29%

No change 37% 35% 40% 37% 40% 10% 25% 44% 33% 35% 25% 31% 32% 31% 18% 8% 26%

Moderately Better 28% 29% 28% 37% 52% 5% 11% 19% 21% 35% 44% 36% 32% 16% 2% 2% 8%

Significantly better 2% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 7% 10% 12% 15% 0% 0% 3% 3%

Don't know 8% 17% 15% 12% 3% 9% 11% 10% 14% 17% 13% 15% 17% 8% 9% 13% 14%
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2. HISTORIC DATA

2.7. Views on attractive opportunities by level of risk

Where do you see the most attractive risk-adjusted returns over the next 3 months, on a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 = low risk and 5 = high risk?

By type of asset

Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q3'20 Q4'20 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q122 Q2'22 Q322 Q4'22 Q123

Average Rating 3.32 292 3.08 2.94 3.40 2.10 247 252 2.85 3.00 3.25 2.97 3.15 2.89 2.73 2.63 2.72

By location of asset
Q4'19 Q1'20 Q3 '20 Q420 Q121 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3 '22 Q4 '22 Q1'23

Average Rating 2.65 237 252 211 233 165 183 173 176 191 223 2.18 2.20

By type of lending
Q1'19 Q2'19 Q3'19 Q4'19 Q1'20 Q2 '20 Q320 Q420 Q121 Q221 Q321 Q421 Q1'22 Q2'22 Q3'22 Q4'22 Q1'23

4 17% 16% 16% 17% 21% 4% 6% 16% 11% 19% 23% 9% 14% 5% 8% 5% 4%

Average Rating 2.89 2.63 2.77 2.79 2.93 185 2.39 2.40 2.62 3.14
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